

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1683, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H1683DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 24, line 7, after "signage" insert ", where appropriate,"

1.4 Page 24, line 9, delete "road authorities" and insert "department personnel and contractors  
1.5 that apply pesticides and manage vegetation"

1.6 Page 24, line 24, delete everything after "that" and insert "avoid the use of pollinator  
1.7 lethal insecticides as defined under section 18H.02, subdivision 28a;"

1.8 Page 24, delete line 25

1.9 Page 24, line 26, delete "restrictions on broadcast herbicide spraying and mowing" and  
1.10 insert "practices"

1.11 Page 24, line 27, delete everything after "birds" and insert ", pollinators, and other  
1.12 wildlife; and"

1.13 Page 24, line 28, delete "areas" and insert "tracts" and delete "propagation" and insert  
1.14 "and native habitat establishment"